### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 (850) Ministries, \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File\_ Foreign Corp. File\_ L.C. File\_\_\_ Fictitious Name File\_ Trade/Service Mark Merger File\_ Art. of Amend. File\_ RA Resignation\_ Dissolution / Withdrawal\_ Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy\_ Photo Copy\_ Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status\_ Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search\_ Officer Search\_ Fictitious Search\_ Fictitious Owner Search\_ Signature Vehicle Search\_ Driving Record\_\_\_ UCC 1 or 3 File\_ Requested by: UCC 11 Search\_ Time Date Name UCC 11 Retrieval\_

Courier\_

Will Pick Up

Walk-In

174 Ponder's Printing • Thomasville, GA 8/00



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 5, 2001

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: JOSHUA GENERATION MINISTRIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W01000002748

We have received your document for JOSHUA GENERATION MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved corporation or limited liability company. The name of a voluntarily dissolved Florida corporation or limited liability company is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit, stating they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 601A00007067

O1 FEB 12 AN II: 41
DIVISION OF CORPORATION



P.O. BOX 971568

MIAMI, FL 33197-1568

(786) 242.4282

FAX: (786) 242.2032

igministries@hotmail.com

February 8, 2001

Secretary of State Stacey Legett 417 East Virginia Street Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Dear Ms. Legett:

I am writing this letter to inform you that Joshua Generation Ministries, Inc., "for profit", is now **defunct**. I give all rights and permission to Joshua Generation Ministries, Inc., the non-profit organization. Since the "for-profit" company is **not** in operation, Joshua Generation Ministries, Inc. "non-profit" has the only rights to the name.

If you have any questions or concerns you can contact me at (305) 801-4203.

Thank you and God bless you,

Michael A. Frazier

CEO/Creative Director

Joshua Generation Ministries, Inc.

	time Poulton can be telliosen for deciptelit 2 lectiff?						
<u>-</u>	10/1/1	FedEx Tracking Number		818520266134			
r's	•			Phone 305 284-6430			
атрапу	UNIV	OF MIAMI/BU	RSAR				
¹dress	1252	MEMORIAL DR	#158	ASHE BLD			
<u> </u>	RAL (	GABLES	State	FL ZIP 33146			
Inte	rnal Billing	Reference					

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Ministres JOSHUA GENERATION INC.

The undersigned incorporators for the purpose of forming a non-profit corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Joshua Generation, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to minister to children and families through the publishing of children's books, greeting cards, and clothing. These items will assist families and children with struggles they face at school, home and in their neighborhoods.

#### ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 10929-B S.W. 113 Place Miami, Florida 33197.

#### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is Michael Frazier, 10929-B S.W. 113 Place, Miami, FL 33197.

#### ARTICLE IV: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Michael Frazier, 10929-B S.W. 113 Place, Miami, FL 33197

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors: Michael Frazier-President & CEO, 10929-B S.W. 113 Place, Miami, Florida 33197 Corey N. Harris- Executive Vice President, 8784 S.W. 177 Terrace, Miami, Florida 33157 Karla T. Henry-Chief Financial Officer, 9464 S.W. 123 Avenue Court, Miami, Florida 333186

#### ARTICLE VI: MANNER OF APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

The President/CEO appointed the initial board of directors.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 14th day of January, 2001.

Michael Frazier, President

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

7

1. Tì	he name of the corporation is: Joshua Generation	vinist	nes NC	
2. Tì	he name and address of the registered agent and office is:			
,	Michael Frazier	4		
_	(Name)	255	0:	time follow.
	10979B SW 113 Place	≥∺	F	\$ 1
	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	AS:	2	
	Miami FL 33197	<u> </u>	7	,
_	(City/Stake/Zip)	E 50		Contraction of the Contraction o
		물물	\frac{1}{2}.5	
		D <sub>F</sub>	0	
state: es re	ing been named as registered agent and to accept service of proceed comporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to sions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the proper and complete performance.	t the ap comp of my	dy w	ith the
'am	familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered a	agent.		
	SIGNATURE BY HAVE			<del>``</del>
	DATE 01/14/01			

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00